

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL NO. 315, AS AMENDED

On page 3 of the Finance Committee Amendments (HB0315/177443/1), in Amendment No. 4, strike beginning with "Three" in line 10 down through "member" in line 12 and substitute "Four members"; strike beginning with "(3)" in line 14 down through "member" in line 16 and substitute:

"(2) Four members";

and in line 18, strike "(5)" and substitute "(3)".